
RESOLUTION N0.1981-43 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE 
RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE 
GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA 
COUNTY: 

Section I. That the following appointments be 
and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 

No. Name Classification Rate 
Effective 

Date 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 

Equipment Department: 
(The following emp!oyees): 

. ~01 
21-402 
21-403 
21-404 
21-405 
21-406 

Larriet Mays 

William Ritz 

Andrew Wells 

David Yakimow 
Geoffrey Last 

James Garner 

Equip. Mechanic 
Trainee 442 

$6.67 Hr. 

02-01-81 
02-01-81 
02-01-81 
02-01-81 
02-01-81 
02-01-81 

Adopted : February 3 

Secretary-’freasurer 

, 1981 

J " Piesident 


