RESOLUTION NO. 1981-43

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll				EIIective
<u>No.</u>	Name	Classification	Rate	Date

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

	DIVISION Department: wing employees):	Equip. Mechanic Trainee 442	\$6.67 Hr.	
$ \begin{array}{c} 2 \\ 21-402 \\ 21-403 \\ 21-404 \\ 21-405 \\ 21-406 \\ \end{array} $	Larriet Mays William Ritz Andrew Wells David Yakimow Geoffrey Last James Garner			02-01-81 02-01-81 02-01-81 02-01-81 02-01-81 02-01-81

Adopted: February 3 , 1981

President

Attest: Secretary-Treasurer

t por a